

\224

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27267-27268/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CMA No.1190/2011 and CRP No.3981/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GIRNI BAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil KUmAr Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5-6 shall be heard at the stage of admission.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER