

REGISTRAR COURT No. 2

LISTED ON : 10-11-2014
ITEM NO. : 39

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)Nos. 27267-27268 of 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GIRNI BAI AND ORS.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 10.11.2014.”

It is submitted that notice was issued on 10th October, 2014 to the unserved respondent no. 5 to 13. Service on unserved respondent nos. 5 to 13 has been awaited.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate for respondent no. 1 in SLP(C)No. 27267 of 2013 and respondent no. 4 in SLP(C)No. 27268 of 2013 has only on 21st August, 2014 filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1, 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 27267 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 in SLP(C) No. 27268 of 2013 are common and Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 27267 of 2013 and Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 27269 of 2013 are common.

Service position of each SLP is as under:

RR

SLP(C) 27267 of 2013

There are 14 Respondents in the matter. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 and not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and also filed counter affidavit on his behalf.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5 to 13.

SLP 27268 of 2013

There are 14 Respondents in the matter. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and 4, and also filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 4. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3, but not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5 to 13.

The aforesaid matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankuar Mittal, Advocate
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
3. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate
4. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR