

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
/2013

No(s).27267-27268

GIRNI BAI AND ORS
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. S.G. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

n that Report from the Trial Court received stating therei
is Respondent Nos. 10 and 13 is unserved but the reason
not recorded. Issue letter to the concerned Trial Court about the
notice sent to them whether it is served or otherwise.
List again on 2.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M V RAMESH)

Date: 2015.11.20
15:55:49 SCT
Reason:

Registrar

MG