

&ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
27267-27268/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013  
in CMA No. 1190/2011 and CRP No. 3981/2012 passed by the High Court  
of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GIRNI BAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks&#39; time, as last opportunity, is granted to  
counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for  
effecting service of notice in respect of respondent no.  
13(common in both the matters).

(JYOTI GUPTA)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER