

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)NOS. 27267-27268 of 2013.
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GIRNI BAI AND ORS. ..Petitioners
-Versus-

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08th September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.13 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.”

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents in both the matters. Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 13 who is common in both the matters.

The aforesaid default of the Counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate, 2, Central Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate, Ch. No. 5, Supreme Court
3. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate
4. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate, C-37, Manas Apt., Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR