

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

27267-27268/2013

GIRNI BAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhay Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice sent to the respondent No.13 has been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. List the matter on 17.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB