

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON : 18-04-2017

ITEM NO. : 8

**SECTION XIII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27267-27268 of 2013.**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

GIRNI BAI AND ORS.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

D. RAVI KANTH AND ORS.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chamber) on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 when His Lordship pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Two weeks’ time, as last opportunity, is granted to counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice in respect of respondent No. 13 (common in both the matters).”**

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice was issued to the unserved Respondent No. 13 through regd. A.D. post on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. As per postal tracking notice undelivered return to Delhi.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 13.

The aforesaid matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate, 2, Central Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate, Ch. No. 5, Supreme Court
3. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate
4. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate, C-37, Manas Apt., Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR