

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 27267-27268/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 19.03.2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature Andhra Pradesh in C.M.A. No. 1190 of 2011 and C.R.P. No. 3981 of 2012)

SMT. GIRNI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that common respondent no. 13 in both the matters cannot be served and the said respondent be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Ordered accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER