

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27267-27268/2013

SMT. GIRNI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhani Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, last opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to move an appropriate application to take steps for withdrawal of Vakalatnama.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer