

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27267-
27268/2013

SMT. GIRNI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Karan Setiya, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks'
time to take appropriate steps for withdrawal of Vakalatnama on
behalf of petitioners.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER

