

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27267-27268/2013

SMT. GIRNI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AORMr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORMr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to petitioner nos. 1 to 5 through registered A.D. Post and the same has been returned back with postal remarks "Addressee left without instructions."

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar