

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27267-
27268/2013

SMT. GIRNI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RAVI KANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, the notice was issued to the petitioners after discharge of Advocate-on-record, has been returned with the remarks "Addressee left without instructions".

Since no address of the petitioner is available, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER